

Chakan Shikshan Mandal's

Prin.Dr. Rajesh S. Latane

M.A (English), SET.Ph.D. Mob.9423327281 Email: rslatane@gmail.com

Arts & Commerce College, Chakan

Agarwadi Road, A/P-Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist- Pune-410501.

'B+' Grade Reaccreditated by NAAC, (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune UniversityId.No. PU/PN/AC/075 - 1989)

Ph. :9689488288 | Email-csmaccc@rediffmail.com | Web : www.csmaccc.com

Ref. No CSM/ACC

Date: 31 / 08 /2020

NOTICE

IQAC

The IQAC Committee of the CSM's Arts and Commerce College Chakan, Tal.Khed Dist.Pune has been

Constituted for the year 2020-21 according to new guidelines set by NAAC. The Committee constituted

is as follows:

- 1. Chairperson, Head of the Institution: Principal Dr. Rajesh Latane
- 2. Teachers to represent all levels (Assistant Professor and Associate Professor)
 - 1. Prof. Dr. Rajendra Rasal

/201

- 2. Prof Dr. Sopan Gholve
- 3. Prof .Milind Bhujbal
- 3. Member from management : Hon. Motilalji Sankala (Chief Trustee ,Chakan Shikshan Mandal)
- 4. The Senior Administrative Officer: Mr. Aniket Kadam
- 5. Nominee from Local Society/Trust , Students and Alumni

Trust: Dr. Avinashji Argade (Trustee Secretary, Chakan Shikshan Mandal)

Student : Juber Shaikh Alumni : Ad. Navnath Kad

6. Nominee from Employer, Industrialists, Stakeholders

Employer : Mr. Nilesh Jadhav

Industrialists: Mr. Rajesh Kandage

Stakeholders: Mr. Gajanan Dhadge (Charted Accountant)

7. IQAC Coordinator: Prof. Vikas Deshmukh

Coordinator
I.Q.A.C.

Arts & Commerce College
Chakan, Tal-Khed, Dist-Pune.

Principal

C.S.M's Arts & Commerce Coffege
Chakan, Tal-Khed, Dist-Pune.